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Contractor shall check all dimensions on the work and report any

PLANT LIST PHASE 1

KEY QTY. BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CAL/HT. ROOT

CONIFEROUS TREES

LD 4] LARIX DECIDUA EUROPEAN LARCH 150cm B&B

PS 32 PINUS STROBUS WHITE PINE 150cm B&B

DECIDUQUS TREES

AR 11 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 70 B&B
(mm)

MULTI-STEM TREE

AC 18 AMALANCHIER CANADENSIS SERVICEBERRY 1 GAL.

DECIDUOUS WHIPS

CcC 10 CARPINUS CAROLINIANA BLUE-BEECH 150cm B&B

QR 25 QUERCUS RUBRA RED OAK 150cm B&B

SA 17 SORBUS AMERICANA MOUNTAIN-ASH 150cm B&B

DECIDOUS SHRUBS

As 27 AMELANCHIER SPP. SERVICEBERRY 7 GAL.

Rt 10 RHUS TYPHINA STAGHORN SUMAC 7 GAL.

Ea 79 EUONYMUS ALATUS 'COMPACTUS' DWARF BURNING BUSH 7 GAL.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ACER RUBRUM, AND QUERCUS RUBRA TO BE SPRING DUG SPECIMENS AND

PLANTED IN THE SPRING ONLY.

2. THE LOCATION OF THE TREES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN IS APPROXIMATE AND SHALL

NOT BE SCALED FROM THIS DRAWING. THIS PLAN MUST BE READ IN CONJUNCTION

WITH THE APPROVED CUP AND CITY CROSS SECTIONS.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS ARE OBTAINED PRIOR TO

ANY EXCAVATION FOR LANDSCAPING.

4. LOCATION OF ALL PLANT MATERIALS TO BE STAKED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND
VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO THE EXCAVATION OF

PITS.

5. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE NURSERY GROWN STOCK UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

6. TREES TO HAVE A MINIMUM 1800 CLEAR STEM ABOVE GRADE.

7.  PLACE SOD ON A MINIMUM 150mm TOPSOIL.

8. CONTRACTOR TO MAKE GOOD ALL EXISTING AREAS DAMAGED BY HIS WORK TO
THE SATISFACTION OF THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

9. THE CITY WILL BE NOTIFIED IF ANY TREES CANNOT BE LOCATED OR PLANTED DUE TO

CONFLICTS WITH UTILITIES OR DRIVEWAYS. THE REQUIRED TREES NOT PLANTED ARE
SUBJECT TO TREE BANKING. THE FINAL NUMBER OF TREES TO BE BANKED WILL BE
PROVIDED TO THE CITY FOLLOWING ALL PLANTINGS.

10. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE WARRANTIED FOR TWO YEARS FROM THE DATE OF
PERFORMANCE ACCEPTANCE AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF OTTAWA.

11. PERIODIC REVIEWS OF PLANTING SHALL BE CARRIED OUT BY THE LANDSCAPE

ARCHITECT.

12. PLANTINGS TO BE STAKED FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

13. CITY GRASS CUTTING RESPONSIBILITIES FOR SODDED AREAS SHALL BEGIN
FOLLOWING PERFORMANCE ACCEPTANCE INSPECTION BY THE LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT AND THE CITY. ACCEPTANCE WILL BE PROVIDED ONLY IF:

- SOD IS PROPERLY ESTABLISHED.
- TURF IS FREE OF DEAD SPOTS AND WEEDS.
- SODDED AREAS HAVE BEEN CUT WITHIN 24 HOURS PRIOR TO ACCEPTANCE

INSPECTION.

- MINIMUM OF 3 WEEKS HAVE ELAPSED FOLLOWING LAYING OF SOD.
- A MINIMUM OF TWO CUTS HAVE TAKEN PLACE.
- SODDED AREAS HAVE BEEN TOP-DRESSED, SEEDED AND AERATED

14. TREE PLANTING GUIDELINE / DISTANCES

4.5m
2.5m
3.0m
1.5m
4.5m
2.5m
2.0m
1.0m

- STREET LIGHT

- STREET LIGHT (SMALL TREE <7m MATURE HT.)
- HYDRO TRANSFORMER

- PATH, DRIVEWAY, FENCE, SOUND WALL

- CONIFERS MINIMUM SETBACK FROM CURB
- FIRE HYDRANTS

- WATER SERVICE / CURB STOP

- BELL / CABLE PEDESTALS

15. CURRENT CITY STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN USED FOR THIS

DRAWING

discrepancy to the Landscape Architect before proceeding. All
drawings and specifications are the property of the Landscape
Architect and must be returned at the completion of the work.
This drawing is not to be used for construction until signed by the
Landscape Architect.
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Contractor shall check all dimensions on the work and report any

PLANT LIST PHASE 2

PLANT LIST C - FERNS

GENERAL NOTES:

CAL/HT. ROOT

12. PLANTINGS TO BE STAKED FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

KEY__QTY.  BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CAL/HT. ROOT KEY QTY.  BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME
SECDUOUS TREES (mm) FERNS 1. ACER RUBRUM, AND QUERCUS RUBRA TO BE SPRING DUG SPECIMENS AND
8; ]35 gﬂgggﬂé ;ﬁégf RIS E'END%’;KK ;8 pas an 28 ﬁmg:m H'LTSE'E'ACA}’N& PICTUM EQE’Y\'EEEEPA'NTED FERN } gﬁt 2. THE LOCATION OF THE TREES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN IS APPROXIMATE AND SHALL ARCHITECT AND THE CITY. ACCEPTANGE WILL BE PROVIDED ONLY IF:
ms 30 MATTEUCCIA STRUTHIOPTERIS OSTRICH FERN 1 GAL. C‘V%LBTE‘EC:;’;;ER%TE%N(‘:L?S i‘g’*g#ﬁ'{%gg?&é’é’}‘lgﬁg BE READ IN CONJUNCTION -SOD IS PROPERLY ESTABLISHED.
A : - TURF IS FREE OF DEAD SPOTS AND WEEDS
MULTI-STEM TREES ~
e , . - SODDED AREAS HAVE BEEN CUT WITHIN 24 HOURS PRIOR TO ACCEPTANCE
A AR A LR AL s iy PLANT LIST D - GRASS AND PERENNIALS MIX 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS ARE OBTAINED PRIOR TO INSPECTION.
PP 5 PRUNUS PADUS 'COLORATA' BIRD CHERRY 60 B&B KEY QTY. BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CAL/HT. ROOT ANY EXCAVATION FOR LANDSCAPING. - MINIMUM OF 3 WEEKS HAVE ELAPSED FOLLOWING LAYING OF SOD.
Mo 7 SYRINGIA MEYERI 'PALABIN' AMUR MAPLE 60 B&B - A MINIMUM OF TWO CUTS HAVE TAKEN PLACE.
GRASSES/PERENNIALS 4. LOCATION OF ALL PLANT MATERIALS TO BE STAKED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND - SODDED AREAS HAVE BEEN TOP-DRESSED, SEEDED AND AERATED
DECIDOUS SHRUBS am 290 ACHILLEA MILLEFOLIUM COMMON YARROW PLUG VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO THE EXCAVATION OF
SM 6 SYRINGA MEYERI ‘PALIBIN' DWARF KOREAN LILAC 15 GAL. ig 365 RIS GERMANICA , BEARDED IRIS PLUG 14. TREE PLANTING GUIDELINE / DISTANCES
VA 3 VIBURNUM ACERIFOLIUM MAPLE-LEAVED VIBURNUM 1 GAL. ms 75 MISCANTHUS SINENSIS 'SILBERFEDER SILVER FEATHER MAINDEN GRASS PLUG 5. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE NURSERY GROWN STOCK UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 4.5m - STREET LIGHT
2.5m - STREET LIGHT (SMALL TREE <7m MATURE HT.)
6. TREES TO HAVE A MINIMUM 1800 CLEAR STEM ABOVE GRADE. 3.0m - HYDRO TRANSFORMER
S PLAGE SOD ON A MINIMUM 150mm TOPSOL 1.5m - PATH, DRIVEWAY, FENCE, SOUND WALL
: mm : 4.5m - CONIFERS MINIMUM SETBACK FROM CURB
PLANT LIST B - GROUND COVER MIX 2.5m - FIRE HYDRANTS
KEY QIY.  BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CAL/HT. ROOT 8. CONTRACTOR TO MAKE GOOD ALL EXISTING AREAS DAMAGED BY HIS WORK TO 2.0m - WATER SERVICE / CURB STOP
THE SATISFACTION OF THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. 1'0m - BELL / CABLE PEDESTALS
CONIFEROUS SHRUB
ih 172 JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS 'PRINCE OF WALES' PRINCE OF WALES JUNIPER 3 GAL. 9. THE CITY WILL BE NOTIFIED IF ANY TREES CANNOT BE LOCATED OR PLANTED DUE TO 15 CURRENT CITY STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN USED FOR THIS
tc 172 TAXUS CANADENSIS CANADIAN YEW 3 GAL. CONFLICTS WITH UTILITIES OR DRIVEWAYS. THE REQUIRED TREES NOT PLANTED ARE DRAWING
SUBJECT TO TREE BANKING. THE FINAL NUMBER OF TREES TO BE BANKED WILL BE
STROUNQDO%OVERBERBERIS THUNBERGI'AUREA NAN DWARF GOLDEN BERRY 2 GAL PROVIDED TO THE CITY FOLLOWING ALL PLANTINGS.
' A A .
Cs 200  CORNUS SERICEA 'KELSEYI KELSEY RED OSIER DOGWOOD 3 GAL. 10. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE WARRANTIED FOR TWO YEARS FROM THE DATE OF
PERFORMANCE ACCEPTANCE AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF OTTAWA.
PERENNIALS 11. PERIODIC REVIEWS OF PLANTING SHALL BE CARRIED OUT BY THE LANDSCAPE
aa 500 ASTILBE ARENDSII FALSE SPIREA 1 GAL. " ARCHITECT
vs 500  VERONICA SPICATA 'GILES VAN HEES' SPEEDWELL PLUG.
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discrepancy to the Landscape Architect before proceeding. All
drawings and specifications are the property of the Landscape
Architect and must be returned at the completion of the work.
This drawing is not to be used for construction until signed by the

Landscape Architect.
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REMOVE DAMAGED OR
OBJECTIONABLE BRANCHES, FOLLOW

THE MOST RECENT CANADIAN NURSERY

& TRADES ASSOCIATION PRACTICE. DO
NOT PRUNE LEADER.

STAKE BEYOND EDGE OF ROOT BALL USING
TWO (2) STAKES 2400mm (MIN) LONG.
SECURE AROUND TRUNK AND MAIN
BRANCHES WITH NO.12 GALVANIZED WIRE
ENCASED IN

12mm DIAMETER RUBBER HOSE, ALLOWING
SLACK IN GALVANIZED WIRE.

GUY WIRES SHOULD BE WOUND TIGHTLY -
THERE MUST BE NO PROTRUDING WIRE
WHICH MAY CREATE A HAZARD.

USE THREE (3) STAKES FOR TREES 3m IN
HEIGHT OR LARGER. LARGER TREES MAY BE
GUYED RATHER THAN STAKED, AS DIRECTED
BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

CONSTRUCT 100mm SAUCER AROUND
TREE BASE

FINISH GRADE

APPLY 450mm MINIMUM FLEXIBLE
PLASTIC RODENT COLLAR

ROOT COLLAR TO BE SET 100mm
ABOVE FINISHED GRADE

/ 75mm SHREDDED MULCH AS
/ PER SPECIFICATIONS

4
XX
"‘.0"

NOTES:

A %y %
""W’f% %%
SIS
.0@".:{&%@" (ROSKR KA

Lt ta sy

DECIDUQOUS TREE PLANTING

SCARIFY SURFACE OF SUBGRADE

{[E PRIOR TO PLANTING

CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP AND WIRE
BASKET FROM TOP 2/3 OF ROOT BALL
WITHOUT DISTURBING ROOTS

TOPSOIL MIX, LIGHTLY COMPACT AND
WATER WELL TO ELIMINATE AIR POCKETS
AND PREVENT SETTLEMENT

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

1. REMOVE STAKES AND RODENT GUARD AFTER ONE YEAR OR UNTIL
TAKEOVER, UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

2. TOPSOIL MIXTURE AND SHREDDED MULCH AS PER SPECIFICATION

3. REMOVE TREE WRAP AFTER PLANTING

4. CALIPER TO BE MEASURED AT THE BASE OF TREE AT ROOT BALL.

N.T.S.

1)
\_/

*
0
z
)
00

:&“

PRUNE (TO SUIT SPECIES) TO
REMOVE DAMAGED OR
fo OBJECTIONABLE BRANCHES,
FOLLOW THE MOST RECENT
CANADIAN NURSERY & TRADES
< ASSOCIATION PRACTICE. DO

p NOT PRUNE LEADER

STAKE BEYOND EDGE OF ROOT
BALL USING ONE (1) STAKE
2400mm (MIN) LONG. SECURE
AT MAIN BRANCH WITH NO.12
GALVANIZED WIRE ENCASED IN
12mm DIAMETER RUBBER HOSE,
ALLOWING SLACK IN
GALVANIZED WIRE

75mm DEPTH SHREDDED MULCH,
PULL BACK MULCH FROM BASE
OF TREE TRUNK, ENSURE THAT
MULCH COVERS ALL EXPOSED

SOIL

NOTES:

MULTI-STEM TREE

TOPSOIL MIX, LIGHTLY COMPACT
AND WATER WELL TO ELIMINATE
AIR POCKETS AND PREVENT
SETTLEMENT

SCARIFY SUBGRADE SURFACE
OF PLANTING BED PRIOR TO
PLANTING

CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP AND
WIRE BASKET FROM TOP 2/3 OF
ROOT BALL

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

1.  TOPSOIL MIXTURE AND SHREDDED MULCH AS PER SPECIFICATION.

2. PROVIDE 100mm HIGH EARTH SAUCER AROUND SHRUB BED.

3. STAKES TO BE REMOVED AFTER ONE YEAR OR UNTIL TAKEOVER
UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

N.T.S.

5
\_/

MAGLIN

ICONIC COLLECTION: MBR-2300-00001 BIKE RACK

— [51mm]

% MAGLIN | 11 NFORMATION CONTAINED I THis DRAWING

TILE:
ICONIC BIKE RACK, SURFACE MOUNT, 2 BIKES

el I e
MAGLIN SITE FURNITUR AN ION INPA AS A WHOLI
N VACLLCoMTE THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF MAGLIN

MODELNO:
MBR-2300-00001

WITHOUT TH
TEL . 800-716-5506 SITE FURNITURE IS PROHIBITED.
FAX: 877-260-9393

WEIGHT:
18.24LBS

SCALE(A] DATE
1:8 2019-07-16

BIKE RACK

N.T.S.

9)
"/

STAKE BEYOND EDGE OF ROOT
BALL USING ONE (1) STAKE
% 2400mm (MIN) LONG. SECURE

AROUND TRUNK AND MAIN
BRANCHES WITH NO.12
GALVANIZED WIRE ENCASED IN
12 MM DIAMETER RUBBER HOSE,
ALLOWING SLACK IN
GALVANIZED WIRE.

REMOVE DAMAGED OR
OBJECTIONABLE BRANCHES,
FOLLOW THE MOST RECENT
CANADIAN NURSERY & TRADES
ASSOCIATION PRACTICE. DO
NOT PRUNE LEADER. PRUNE
ONLY WHEN TREE IS DORMANT.
ROOT COLLAR TO BE SET 100mm
ABOVE FINISHED GRADE

CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP AND
WIRE BASKET FROM TOP 1/3 OF
ROOT BALL WITHOUT
DISTURBING ROOTS

75mm SHREDDED MULCH AS
PER SPECIFICATIONS

CONSTRUCT 100mm SAUCER
AROUND TREE BASE

TOPSOIL MIX, LIGHTLYCOMPACT
AND WATER WELL TO ELIMINATE
AIR POCKETS AND PREVENT

1/3

(@]
2/3

I=IEIEIEl=IEIEIEIEIEIEIESETE
| Uﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ@ SCARIFY SURFACE OF
M= T T SUBGRADE PRIOR TO PLANTING
=== ===
== — == MIN 150mm TAMPED
300 i 1=\ Ll MOUND OF PLANTING SOIL
MIN VARIES TO PREVENT SETTLEMENT
NOTES:

1. REMOVE STAKES AFTER ONE YEAR OR UNTIL TAKEOVER UNLESS OTHERWISE
DIRECTED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.
2. TOPSOIL MIXTURE AND SHREDDED MULCH AS PER SPECIFICATION

CONIFEROUS TREE PLANTING ON SLOPE
N.T.S.

2

PLANT PERENNIALS AND
GRASSES 25mm HIGHER
— THAN ADJACENT GRADE
Sl —— 75mm SHREDDED MULCH,
LI | v PULL BACK MULCH FROM
3 - BASE OF PLANT. ENSURE
THAT MULCH COVERS ALL
EXPOSED SOIL
CONTRUCT 100mm
SAUCER AROUND
PERENNIAL / GRASS BED

FINISH
GRADE
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SCARIFY SUBGRADE SURFACE OF — TOPSOIL MIX, LIGHTLY COMPACT TO ELIMINATE AIR
PLANTING BED PRIOR TO PLANTING POCKETS AND PREVENT SETTLEMENT

COMPACTED SUBGRADE -——— REMOVE POTS COMPLETELY FROM POTTED
STOCK OR CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP AND
WIRE FROM TOP 2/3 OF ROOT BALL
NOTES:

1. TOPSOIL MIXTURE AND SHREDDED MULCH AS PER SPECIFICATION.
2. PROVIDE 100mm HIGH EARTH SAUCER AROUND PERENNIAL/GRASS BED.

PERENNIAL AND ORNAMENTAL GRASS PLANTING
N.T.S.

6

19%
(498mm)

NOTES:
1. CONTRACTOR TO REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
19% SPECIFICATIONS FOR COLOUR, FINISH AND ADDED
(498mm) VALUE FEATURES
SUBMIT COLOUR AND FINISH SAMPLES FOR
2 APPROVAL
. - i (50mm) 3. WEIGHT OF CUBIC CU TILT BENCH — 1900Ibs
2 L T
(50mm) ﬁi’
SECTION VIEW
| 78% |
(2000mm)
10%
(498mm)
45° 2
f (50mm)
N
}_

ELEVATION VIEW

CU-TILT CONCRETE BENCH

] OJ N.T.S.

REMOVE DAMAGED OR OBJECTIONABLE BRANCHES,
FOLLOW THE MOST RECENT CANADIAN NURSERY & TRADES
ASSOCIATION PRACTICE. DO NOT PRUNE LEADER

STAKE BEYOND EDGE OF ROOT BALL USING ONE (1) STAKES
2400mm (MIN) LONG. SECURE WITH NO.12 GALVANIZED
WIRE ENCASE IN 12mm DIAMETER RUBBER HOSE,
ALLOWING SLACK IN GALVANIZED WIRE

75mm DEPTH SHREDDED MULCH. PULL BACK MULCH
FROM BASE OF SHRUBS. ENSURE THAT MULCH COVERS
ALL EXPOSED SOIL

°

CUT AND REMOVE
BURLAP AND WIRE
BASKET FROM TOP
2/3 OF ROOT BALL

REMOVE POTS COMPLETELY FROM POTTE
STOCK OR CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP AND

WIRE FROM TOP 2/3 OF ROOT BALL

TOPSOIL MIX, LIGHTLY COMPACT ADD WATER TO
WELL TO ELIMINATE AIR POCKETS AND PREVENT
SETTLEMENT

SCARIFY SUBGRADE SURFACE OF

PLANTING BED PRIOR TO PLANTING

NOTES:

3

/

11

1.
2.

3.
4.

TOPSOIL MIXTURE AND SHREDDED MULCH AS PER SPECIFICATION.

SHRUBS SPECIFIED BARE ROOT (B.R.) TO BE PLANTED SO THAT ROOTS ARE FULLY EXTENDED IN
PLANTING HOLE WITH SOIL MIX BACKFILLED CAREFULLY TO PREVENT ROOT DAMAGE.

PROVIDE 100mm HIGH EARTH SAUCER AROUND SHRUB BED.

STAKES TO BE REMOVED AFTER ONE YEAR OR UNTIL TAKEOVER UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

CONTINUOUS SHRUB BED PLANTING
N.T.S.

WHIP PLANT MATERIAL

STAKE BEYOND EDGE OF ROOT BALL
USING TWO (2) STAKES 2400mm (MIN)
LONG. SECURE AROUND TRUNKS
WITH NO. 12 GALVANIZED WIRE
ENCASED IN 12mm DIAMETER
RUBBER HOSE, ALLOWING SLACK IN
GALVANIZED WIRE.

EXPANDABLE PLASTIC TREE
GUARD FOR RODENT PROTECTION

PLACE WHIP AT ORIGINAL
PLANTING DEPTH LINE

75MM DEPTH SHREDDED CEDAR
MULCH.PULL BACK MULCH FROM
BASE OF TREE TRUNK. ENSURE
THAT MULCH COVERS ALL
EXPOSED SOIL.

FIRMLY COMPACTED SAUCER OF
SUFFICIENT HEIGHT TO CREATE
MIN. 75MM HIGH LIP AROUND

. WHIP BASE

..éﬁi%ig:ﬁh..

il

INSTALL PLANT MATERIAL WITH
ROOTS FANNED OUT EVENLY IN
NATURAL FASHION. MINIMUM
ROOT SPREAD TO BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CANADIAN
NURSERY TRADES SPECIFICATION
FOR NURSERY STOCK

SPECIFIED PLANTING SOIL

MIX TO BE FIRMLY TAMPED.
WATER WELL AFTER

PLANTING

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

TO ROOT SIZE |

VARIES ACCORDING

SIS ISIEISTEIEE
NOTES:

1. BARE ROOT SHOULD BE PLANTED DURING THE DORMANT SEASON.
PREFERABLY PLANT ON CLOUDY, COOL HUMID DAYS.

2. PROTECT ROOTS FROM WIND AND SUN EXPOSURE. BARE ROOTS SHOULD BE
KEPT MOIST AND PLANTED IMMEDIATELY.

3. SOAKROOTS COMPLETELY PRIOR TO PLANTING.

4. ENSURE THE PLANT IS VERTICAL AND ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED.

5. REMOVE STAKES AND RODENT GUARD AFTER ONE YEAR OR UNTIL
TAKEOVER, UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

6. TOPSOIL MIXTURE AND SHREDDED MULCH AS PER SPECIFICATION

7. REMOVE TREE WRAP AFTER PLANTING

DECIDUOUS WHIP PLANTING
N.T.S.

3mm JOINTS, BRUSH
CLEAN SHARP SAND
INTO JOINTS

60mm PAVER UNIT, FOR
TYPE AND PATTERN
REFER TO PLAN AND
SPECIFICATIONS

25MM LEVELLING BED
OF COARSE SAND

REFER TO PLAN FOR ADJACENT
SURFACE

RIGID EDGE RESTRAINT WITH SPIKE
FIRMLY ANCHORED IN COMPACTED

/ BASE
FINISH

STAKE BEYOND EDGE OF
ROOT BALL USING TWO (2)
STAKES 2400mm (MIN)
LONG. SECURE AROUND
TRUNKS WITH NO. 12
GALVANIZED WIRE
ENCASED IN 12mm
DIAMETER RUBBER HOSE,
ALLOWING SLACK IN
GALVANIZED WIRE.

EXPANDABLE PLASTIC
TREE GUARD FOR
RODENT PROTECTION

SCARIFY SUBGRADE
SURFACE OF PLANTING
BED PRIOR TO PLANTING
CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP
AND WIRE BASKET FROM
TOP 1/2 OF ROOT BALL

NOTES:
1. TOPSOIL MIXTURE AND SHREDDED MULCH AS PER SPECIFICATION.
2. PLANT ALL SPECIMENS SLIGHTLY HIGHER THAN ADJACENT GRADE.
3. ENSURE THE PLANT IS VERTICAL AND ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED.
4. BAREROOT (B.R.) SPECIMENS:

TOPSOIL MIX, LIGHTLY COMPACT ADD
WATER TO WELL TO ELIMINATE AIR
POCKETS AND PREVENT SETTLEMENT
REMOVE POTS COMPLETELY

FROM POTTED STOCK

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

f 1L
L |
= [=]

REMOVE DAMAGED OR
OBJECTIONABLE BRANCHES,
FOLLOW THE MOST RECENT
CANADIAN NURSERY & TRADES
ASSOCIATION PRACTICE. DO
NOT PRUNE LEADER

100mm MIN. DEPTH SHREDDED

BARK MULCH. PULL BACK MULCH

FROM BASE OF SHRUBS. ENSURE
THAT MULCH COVERS ALL
EXPOSED SOIL.

FIRMLY COMPACTED SAUCER OF
SUFFICIENT HEIGHT TO CREATE MIN.

75mm HIGH LIP AROUND
SPECIMEN

WOVEN GEOTEXTILE OVERLAP
MAT AND CUT AS REQUIRED TO

INSTALL PLANTING

Illl.'l‘;‘?a’n1 |
ARt W
<li’ 11

o INSTALL PLANT MATERIAL SO THAT ROOTS ARE FULLY EXTENDED IN PLANTING HOLE WITH SOIL MIX

BACKFILLED CAREFULLY TO PREVENT ROOT DAMAGE.

e PROTECT ROOTS FROM WIND AND SUN EXPOSURE, AND BE KEPT MOIST.
¢ SOAKROOTS COMPLETELY PRIOR TO PLANTING AND PLANTED IMMEDIATELY
e PLANT DURING THE DORMANT SEASON, PREFERABLY PLANT ON CLOUDY, COOL HUMID DAYS.

PROVIDE 100mm HIGH EARTH SAUCER AROUND SHRUB BED.

o~

ARCHITECT.

CONTINUOUS SHRUB BED PLANTING SLOPE

STAKES AND RODENT GUARD TO BE REMOVED AFTER ONE YEAR UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY LANDSCAPE

Contractor shall check all dimensions on the work and report any
discrepancy to the Landscape Architect before proceeding. All
drawings and specifications are the property of the Landscape
Architect and must be returned at the completion of the work.
This drawing is not to be used for construction until signed by the
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150MM MIN. DEPTH OF GRANULAR A’
COMPACTED TO 100% S.P.D.

GEOTEXTILE FABRIC
SUBGRADE COMPACTED TO 95% S.P.D.

NOTES:

1. FOR PAVER TYPE REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS. PAVERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS WITH TIGHT BUTT JOINTS OF
APPROXIMATELY 3mm, ON A SAND BASE. SAW CUT PAVERS AS REQUIRED. USE AN APPROVED
VIBRATORY COMPACTOR IN A CIRCULAR PATTERN.

2. ALL DAMAGED OR CHIPPED PAVERS MUST BE REPLACED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S COST.

3. EXCAVATE AND REMOVE ALL TOPSOIL AND UNSTABLE MATERIALS OFF SITE. SUBGRADE TO BE
GRADED TO SIMILAR CONTOURS AS FINISH GRADE. COMPACT SUBGRADE TO 95% S.P.D. PLACE
150mm LAYER OF GRANULAR 'A' COMPACTED TO 100% S.P.D.

4. PLACE MAXIMUM 25mm UNCOMPACTED SAND FOR LEVELLING COURSE.

5. INSTALL PAVING UNITS IN THE PATTERN AS SPECIFIED PER MANUFACTURER'S PATTERN
RECOMMENDATION AND SPECIFICATIONS.

6. RETAIN EDGING WITH RIGID PAVER EDGE RESTRAINTS AS PER SPECIFICATIONS.

LIGHT DUTY UNIT PAVING

N.T.S.

ENDURACCLOR RANDOM BUNDLE COLLECTION

ARTLINE" PLATFORM

An assortment of rectangular pavers with long, clean lines.

RANDOM BUNDLE (all units sold together)

oy g - R ——_— "

7Va X 8% X 2%"
(187.5 x 225 x 70)

4% x 17% x 29"
(125 x 450 x 70)

A% X 6% X 2%" 4% x10%" X 2%" 4% x 13% x 23"
(125x169x 70) (125 x2625x70) (125 x 3375 x 70)

FINISHES COLORS

w

7V2 x13% x 2%"
(187.5 x 3375 x 70)

.

7% X 17% X 2%"

SIZES

(450 x 187.5 x 700mm

French Grey

. Midnight Sky

1 Winter Marvel

Artline Platform

. Bavarian Blend m Granite Fusion

‘ Granite Blend

Il Campo’ Finish

Artline Platform

- W
- Granite Fusion *

Smooth Premier Finish

Slerra

Tuscany

Artline Platform *

- Steel Mountain

N.T.S.

5 |Reissued for Second Submission May.25/20
4 |lIssued for Second Submission Apr. 23/20
3 | Re-design Issued for Client Review Fev. 26/20
2 |lIssued for First Submission Jan. 15/20
1 |lIssued for Client Review Nov. 15/19
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